errepared By: MERCURY MORTGAGE 5525 E. 51ST STREET, STE # 101 TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74135 800-832-6217

Mail Tax Statements To: MERCURY MORTGAGE 2575 WESTWIND RD, STE A LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89146

Assessor's Parcel Number: 011-200-29

Loan Number: 2790829 Order Number: LV-910716-VNW

## **Assignment of Deed of Trust**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust MERCURY MORTGAGE, AN ARKANSAS CORPORATION whose address is 5525 E. 51ST STREET, STE # 101
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74135,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of ARKANSAS

does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Courtrywide Home Loans, Inc.

made and executed by JACK JOHNSTON, an unmarried man JERRY JOHNSTON, as unmarried man, as joint tenants

all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust, dated July 39, 2882,

upon the following described property situated in LINCOLN County, State of Nevada:

See Attached Exhibit 'A'

whose address is 23 RICHARDVILLE ROAD ALAMO, NEVADA 89601

10 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE OF NEVADA

and given to secure payment of SEVENTY-THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY and mo/100

(herein "Trustee"),

(\$70\_370.00)

which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. (or as No.

, at page
Records of LINCOLN County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

**NEVADA Assignment of Deed of Trust** 

Page 1 of 2

вож 156 мая 11

	\
	\
	. ~
and the second s	المناهجين المنظلين المنظمين ا
· _	
Medada	MERCURY MORTGAGE
STATE OF Newada COUNTY OF CLARK	, AN ARKANSAS CORPORATION
	$\sim 1$
On 964, 30, 3102 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,	By: SHARRON SIMMS
personally appeared SHARRON SIMMS	Its: UNDERWRITING MANAGER
officer name	
known to me to be the <u>UNDERWRITING MANAGER</u>	
and	By:
officer name	lts:
known to me to be the	
officer title who acknowledged the signing of the same to be his/her/their	Witness
voluntary act(s) and deed(s) for and as the act and deed of said	
assignor, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.	Typed Name
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal on the day and year above	/ //
set forth.	
71/1 N L/IQ .	Witness
	* W
Notary Public	Typed Name
(Space Below This	Line For Recording Data)
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:	NOTARY PUBLIC
MERCURY MORTGAGE 2575 WESTWIND RD, STE A	STATE OF NEVADA
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89146	County of Clark JAN LONGMAN
ATTENTION: CLOSING DEPT	Appt. No. 97-4328-1 5 Appt. Expires Oct 27, 2005
	/ /

NEVADA Assignment of Deed of Trust

EJS, Inc. (900) 554-1872

Page 2 of 2

300K 136 PAGE 12

## EXHIBIT "A"

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1, AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR CARL AND ADELL DOERR, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON DECEMBER 10, 1982 IN BOOK A, PAGE 197 OF PLATS, AS FILE NO. 76566, LOCATED IN A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

TOGETHER WITH A 20 FOOT ROADWAY EASEMENT TO RICHARDVILLE ROAD AS DISCLOSED ON PARCEL MAP REFERRED TO HEREIN.

Commonly known as 011-200-29, ALAMO, NV

LINCOLN COUNTY RECONDER

FLESSLIE BOUCHER

AT THE REQUEST OF That American Title

118812